

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item tender on form PWD/IPH 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer JSV Division Thural on the behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors /firms enlisted in IPH/JSV Department so as to reach in this office on or before **12.01.2022 upto 11.00 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at **11.30 A.M.** in the presence of intending contractors/firms or their authorized representatives who may be present at the time of opening of tender . The application for issue of tender form will be received along with cost of tender on **11.01.2022 up to 4:30 P.M.** The tender are also available for down loading on departmental website *www.hpiph.org *

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate / Time deposit account and Post Office Saving Bank Account in H.P. duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer JSV Division Thural must accompany with each tender should be typed on FDR and written by hand will not be accepted in view of any suspense. Please note that FDR pledged in the name of Executive Engineer JSV Division Thural conditional tenders & tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons. The offer of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120 days. If there happens to be any holiday the same will be opened on the next working day.

Work No.1 CAD Work of Lift Irrigation Scheme Sanhoon in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/O out let and L/J & Testing of HDPE pipe in D/System from out let No. M/D/Tank-12,12-12, M/D/Tank -50,50-50& 50-51,M/D/Tank-14,14-18,18-19,19-40,40-41,41-42,19-37,37-38,38-39,14-73,73-74), Estimated Cost Rs:- 499863- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 9997--Time limits, 01 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No. 2 Providing LWSS to Kangain to Thambu and its adjoining villages under (Jal Jeevan Mission) in Tehsil Palampur & Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- L/J of GI pipe 15 MM dia 4500 Rmt to house hold connections under LWSS Khera-Bai-Da-Patt Phase 1st & 2nd) Job-3, Estimated Cost Rs:- 473655- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 9473--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.3 Providing LWSS Andrana Bandhan (under JJM) in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- L/J of GI pipe from node No. 113-114) Estimated Cost Rs:- 314154- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 6283--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.4 Providing LWSS to Jalet Bhati Sandroan covered under JJM in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- L/J of GI pipe from Node No. 41-42,1-44 & 2-50) Estimated Cost Rs:- 347602- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 6952--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.5 CRF in village Bamiyal GP Chander in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/O wire crate at various RDs 12-25 =13 Meters) Estimated Cost Rs:- 496761- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 9935--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.6 Providing LWSS Tikrhi Ghumarnu in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and supplying of street lights & Flood lights to various pump house & other building of sub Division and Section Complex) Estimated Cost Rs:- 126500- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 2530--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.7 CAD work of LIS Purba Balota in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing /Fixing of HDPE fitting, MS Flanges, HDPE/PP valve of various D/Lines) Estimated Cost Rs:- 150447- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 3009--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.8 Restoration of FIS Rai-Di-Kuhl in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- CC Jackting of kuhl channel at various (RD 6250 & 9812 Mtrs) Estimated Cost Rs:- 369106- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 7382--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.9 Providing LWSS to PC habitation of GP Kiarwan and Chowkizona in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/O fencing around newly constructed tank at Kiarwan) Under JJM. Estimated Cost Rs:- 179542- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 3591--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.10 CAD work of LIS Purba in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing/Fixing of HDPE fitting, MS Flange, HDPE/PP valve of various D/Lines) Estimated Cost Rs:- 157679- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 3154--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.11 A/R & M/O various WSS/LWSS under Jal Shakti Division Thural under Sub Division Dheera in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Flushing & repairing of various hand pump) Estimated Cost Rs:- 160660- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 3213--Time limits, 01 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.12 Imp.of D/System of LWSS in SC habitation of village Dhatti in GP Roura and village Kona in GP Samba in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Construction of reinforcement cement concrete storage tank of 20000 Litres capacity) Estimated Cost Rs:- 306214- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 6124--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractors who fulfill the special conditions as under :-

1. The contractors will have to produce his/their enlistment at the time of submitting application for issue of form.
2. Conditional and incomplete tenders shall be rejected.
3. The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without any reason.
4. If opening day is a holiday, the tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time.

Executive Engineer
Jal Shakti Division,Thural.

No.EE/IPHDT/WA-I/Tender/2021 - **16089-16140**
Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information.

Dated:- **04.01.2022**

- 1 The Chief Engineer JSV Deptt. (NZ) Dharmshala.
- 2 The Superintending Engineer JSV Circle Dharmshala.
- 3 All the Executive Engineer JSV Deptt. in H.P.
- 4 All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
- 5 All the various contractors/firm.
- 6 All the Head of Branches/Notice board.

Executive Engineer
Jal Shakti Division,Thural.